	07-22-1999		Docket No.: 746.36973X00		
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101098438 Trademarks: Please record the	attached original docume	nts or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying partypes. Michael F. Lesse Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name: GII Internal Ad Yes No Street Add City: Mell Additional no	dress: 405 Atlantic Street. Dourne Beach State: Floridame(s) & address(es) attached?	da Zip: 32951 □ Yes 🙀 No		
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No.: 09/309,576 Filing Date: May 11, 1999		date of the application is:			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total num	ber of applications and pa	atents involved: 1		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT &	KRAUS, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00		
Internal Address:		d iciencies may be charged to de rized to be charged to dep			
Street Address: 1300 North Seventeenth Str Suite 1800		ecount number: 01-2135			
City: Arlington, State: Virginia	Zip: 22209 (Attach dupli	icate copy of this page if paying	g by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any att	cached copy is a true		
James N. Dresser	man_	7/19/99			
Name of Person Signing Attorney Registration No. 22,973	ignature Total number of	Date	ttachments, and document: 2		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					

07/21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000194 09309576

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael F. Lesser, residing at 405 Atlantic St. Melbourne Beach, Florida, 32951 have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHODOLOGY FOR GRAPHICAL DATA COMPREHENSION for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application being Serial No. 09/309,576, filed May 11, 1999; and

WHEREAS, GIFIC Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having its principal offices at 405 Atlantic St. Melbourne Beach, Florida, 32951, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent and/or patent rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by me from the said assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent and patent rights, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon, including all of my rights under any and all international conventions, treaties and/or agreements concerning patents and/or intellectual property rights to which the United States is a party, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

I further authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or other forms of patent rights, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States application and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of any international convention, treaty and/or agreement.

I do hereby covenant and agree with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I or my executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said assignee, its successor and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights, occurring as a result of such applications or patents or other patent rights, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or Letters Patent or other patent rights.

7/12/95		(
DATE:	Mich	nael F. Lesser	7